North Lancs Swim League 2019

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Saturday 16™ February 2019 Division 2 Results

EVENT 1 Mens/Womens Open 200m Free.Team

Full Results
Place Name

EVENT 2 Womens 12 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle

Nook~wN

Blackburn Centurion SC
Preston SC

Ormskirk & District SC
Blackpool Aquatics ASC
Garstang SC

Lancaster City SC
Leyland Barracudas Swi
Fleetwood & District S

AG

Club
Blackburn
Preston
Ormskirk
Blackpool Aq
Garstang
Lancaster
Leyland Barr
Fleetwood

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Ormskirk 19  Ormskirk 30.90
2. Garstang 19  Garstang 31.70
3. Fleetwood 19 Fleetwood 32.21
4. Blackburn 19  Blackburn 33.53
5. Preston 19 Preston 33.74
6. Blackpool 19 Blackpool Aq 36.90
7. Lancaster 19 Lancaster 38.05
8. 19 Leyland Barr 40.19
EVENT 3 Mens 12 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Blackburn 31.68

2. 19 Ormskirk 32.34

3. 19 Fleetwood 32.78

4. 19 Lancaster 34.36

5. 19 Blackpool Aq 34.65

6. 19 Preston 34.81

7. 19 Garstang 37.02

8. 19 Leyland Barr 37.44

EVENT 4 Womens 14 /Under 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. 19 Blackburn
2. 19 Ormskirk
3. 19 Blackpool Aq
4. 19 Leyland Barr
5. 19 Fleetwood
6. 19 Garstang
7. 19 Preston
8. 19 Lancaster

EVENT 5 Mens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. 19 Blackburn
2. 19 Lancaster
3. 19 Blackpool Aq
4. 19 Fleetwood
5. 19 Leyland Barr
6. 19 Ormskirk
7. 19 Preston
8. 19 Garstang

EVENT 6 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 200m Free.Team

Full Results

EVENT 7 Mens 14 Yrs/Under 200m Free.Team

ONoSOwN =T

lace Name

Preston SC

Blackpool Aquatics ASC
Lancaster City SC
Fleetwood & District S
Garstang SC

Blackburn Centurion SC
Ormskirk & District SC
Leyland Barracudas Swi

Full Results
Place Name

1.

O NSO W

Ormskirk & District SC
Preston SC

Blackburn Centurion SC
Fleetwood & District S
Lancaster City SC
Garstang SC

Leyland Barracudas Swi
Blackpool Aquatics ASC

AG

AG

Club

Club

Club
Preston
Blackpool Aq
Lancaster
Fleetwood
Garstang
Blackburn
Ormskirk
Leyland Barr

Club
Ormskirk
Preston
Blackburn
Fleetwood
Lancaster
Garstang
Leyland Barr
Blackpool Aq

36.10
39.64
40.74
40.80
41.04
41.49
43.53
46.26

35.75
35.83
38.12
38.86
42.61
43.00
43.17
43.97

Time

Time

Time
1:58.01
1:59.70
2:02.52
2:02.87
2:03.41
2:03.61
2:06.84
2:07.52

50
33.72
32.41
36.62
30.95
36.82
43.76
41.30

50
28.32
29.94
32.03
30.44
29.06
29.93
30.69
30.80

50
26.14
27.74
26.22
27.83
28.43
27.25
27.22
27.04

100
57.04
1:01.13
1:03.38
1:01.86
59.57
1:00.17
1:03.47

100
53.09
52.49
51.10
53.39
55.61
56.97
56.73
56.30

150
5.91
:40.50
:51.52
:43.05
6.99
3.33
:51.09
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North Lancs Swim League 2019

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Saturday 16™ February 2019 Division 2 Results

EVENT 8 Womens 12 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. 19 Ormskirk

2. 19 Blackburn

3. 19 Garstang

4. 19 Fleetwood

5. 19 Preston

6. 19 Leyland Barr

7. 19 Blackpool Agq

8. 19 Lancaster

33.29
34.88
35.09
36.86
38.81
39.22
39.95
44.09

Time

EVENT 9 Mens 12 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. 19 Lancaster

2. 19 Ormskirk

3. 19 Fleetwood

4. 19 Preston

5. 19 Blackburn

6. 19 Blackpool Aq

7. 19 Leyland Barr

8. 19 Garstang

EVENT 10 Womens 14 /Under 200m Medley Team

Full Results
Place Name

EVENT 11 Mens 14 Yrs/Under 200m Medley Team

PN W~

Blackburn Centurion SC
Fleetwood & District S
Ormskirk & District SC
Leyland Barracudas Swi
Blackpool Aquatics ASC
Garstang SC

Preston SC

Lancaster City SC

Full Results
Place Name

PN W~

Blackburn Centurion SC
Blackpool Aquatics ASC
Fleetwood & District S
Lancaster City SC
Leyland Barracudas Swi
Preston SC

Ormskirk & District SC
Garstang SC

A.G Club
Blackburn
Fleetwood
Ormskirk
Leyland Barr
Blackpool Aq
Garstang
Preston
Lancaster

A.G Club
Blackburn
Blackpool Aq
Fleetwood
Lancaster
Leyland Barr
Preston
Ormskirk
Garstang

35.32
36.35
37.33
37.67
38.75
42.31
47.38
47.54

Time

Time
2:15.75
2:19.10
2:26.40
2:27.77
2:28.23
2:30.61
2:33.23
2:44.14

Time
2:08.07
2:20.22
2:25.17
2:27.18
30.10

EVENT 12 Womens Open 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Preston 33.32

2. 19 Blackpool Aq 33.58

3. 19 Blackburn 33.77

4. 19 Lancaster 34.81

5. 19 Ormskirk 35.46

6. 19 Garstang 36.21

7. 19 Fleetwood 36.71

8. 19 Leyland Barr 37.26
EVENT 13 Mens Open 50m Backstroke
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Fleetwood 29.39

2. 19 Ormskirk 30.10

3. 19 Preston 30.36

4. 19 Blackburn 30.54

5. 19 Blackpool Aq 31.22

6. 19 Lancaster 31.30

7. 19 Garstang 31.74

8. 19 Leyland Barr 33.65
EVENT 15 Mens Open 200m Freestyle Team
Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Fleetwood & District S Fleetwood 2:12.90
2. Ormskirk & District SC Ormskirk 2:14.06
3. Preston SC Preston 2:15.40
4. Blackburn Centurion SC Blackburn 2:19.76
5. Lancaster City SC Lancaster 2:23.09
6. Blackpool Aquatics ASC Blackpool Aq 2:33.57
7. Leyland Barracudas Swi Leyland Barr 2:36.60
8. Garstang SC Garstang 2:52.71

50
34.86
34.74
36.65
37.74
37.99
38.46

38.47

50
34.16
36.22
37.30
35.73
39.40
33.06
4317
36.34

50
33.52
32.37
35.22
32.47
33.19
35.36

39.62

100
1:08.20
1:14.03
1:19.87

1:23.45

100
1:05.58
1:05.98
1:04.95

:15.78

24.27

150
411
48.77
:53.43
5.18
5.35
7.09
1.23
:08.56
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North Lancs Swim League 2019

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Saturday 16™ February 2019 Division 2 Results

EVENT 16 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Blackburn 32.72

2. 19 Fleetwood 33.34

3. 19 Leyland Barr 34.78

4. 19 Ormskirk 35.57

5. 19 Garstang 36.69

6. 19 Lancaster 36.92

7. 19 Blackpool Agq 37.11

8. 19 Preston 37.18
EVENT 17 Mens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Blackburn 31.21

2. 19 Leyland Barr 31.61

3. 19 Lancaster 33.37

4. 19 Fleetwood 35.62

5. 19 Blackpool Aq 35.93

6. 19 Ormskirk 39.18

7. 19 Preston 40.43

8. 19 Garstang 44 .47
EVENT 18 Womens Open 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Preston 28.46

2. 19 Lancaster 30.11

3. 19 Blackpool Agq 30.25

4. 19 Garstang 30.61

5. 19 Fleetwood 30.77

6. 19 Blackburn 30.78

7. 19 Ormskirk 30.99

8. 19 Leyland Barr 31.08
EVENT 19 Mens Open 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Blackburn 2541

2. 19 Preston 25.94

3 19 Ormskirk 26.03

4. 19 Lancaster 26.52

5. 19 Fleetwood 27111

6. 19 Leyland Barr 27.61

7. 19 Blackpool Aq 27.81

8. 19 Garstang 28.43
EVENT 20 Womens 12 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Blackburn 35.16

2. 19 Ormskirk 35.56

3. 19 Preston 38.07

4. 19 Fleetwood 38.20

5. 19 Garstang 38.64

6. 19 Leyland Barr 38.96

7. 19 Blackpool Aq 41.63

8. 19 Lancaster 45.62
EVENT 21 Mens 12 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Preston 36.20

2. 19 Lancaster 36.36

3. 19 Blackburn 37.711

4. 19 Ormskirk 40.79

5. 19 Fleetwood 41.52

6. 19 Blackpool Aq 42.36

7. 19 Leyland Barr 45.89

8. 19 Garstang 49.66
EVENT 22 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Fleetwood 30.10

2. 19 Blackburn 31.18

3. 19 Leyland Barr 31.51

4, 19 Blackpool Aq 31.57

5. 19 Ormskirk 32.08

6. 19 Garstang 32.62

7. 19 Lancaster 33.25

8. 19 Preston 33.31
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North Lancs Swim League 2019

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Saturday 16™ February 2019 Division 2 Results

EVENT 23 Mens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Preston 29.45

2. 19 Blackburn 29.74

3. 19 Fleetwood 29.96

4. 19 Blackpool Agq 30.27

5. 19 Lancaster 30.87

6. 19 Leyland Barr 30.93

7. 19 Garstang 31.41

8. 19 Ormskirk 32.83

EVENT 24 Womens Open 100m Medley Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Preston SC Preston 2:15.65
2. Lancaster City SC Lancaster 2:17.86
3. Blackburn Centurion SC Blackburn 2:18.13
4. Blackpool Aquatics ASC Blackpool Aq 2:21.58
5. Ormskirk & District SC Ormskirk 2:23.16
6. Garstang SC Garstang 2:23.36
7. Fleetwood & District S Fleetwood 2:23.47
8. Leyland Barracudas Swi Leyland Barr 2:24.45

EVENT 25 Mens Open 100m Medley Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Preston SC Preston 1:55.83
2. Ormskirk & District SC Ormskirk 2:01.51
3. Fleetwood & District S Fleetwood 2:02.56
4. Blackburn Centurion SC Blackburn 2:03.06
5. Lancaster City SC Lancaster 2:03.91
6. Garstang SC Garstang 2:07.36
7. Blackpool Aquatics ASC Blackpool Aq 2:08.22
8. Leyland Barracudas Swi Leyland Barr 2:08.40

EVENT 26 Womens 12 /Under 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. 19 Ormskirk 39.74
2. 19 Blackburn 40.74
3 19 Garstang 42.22
4. 19 Fleetwood 43.85
5. 19 Blackpool Aq 45.90
6. 19 Lancaster 48.05
7. 19 Preston 48.11
8. 19 Leyland Barr 49.17

EVENT 27 Mens 12 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. 19 Fleetwood 44.01

2. 19 Preston 44.20

3. 19 Lancaster 44.84

4. 19 Ormskirk 46.52

5. 19 Blackburn 46.56

6. 19 Leyland Barr 48.33

7. 19 Blackpool Aq 53.31

8. 19 Garstang 55.40

EVENT 28 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 200m Free.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Blackburn Centurion SC Blackburn 2:01.94 3046  1:00.86 1:31.54
2. Fleetwood & District S Fleetwood 2:04.42 3236 1:02.21 1:33.00
3. Blackpool Aquatics ASC Blackpool Aq 2:09.33 - - -
4. Leyland Barracudas Swi Leyland Barr 2:10.99 3242 - 13741
5. Ormskirk & District SC Ormskirk 2:11.45 32.65 - -
6. Garstang SC Garstang 2:14.64 3324  1:08.02  1:42.02
7. Preston SC Preston 2:15.46 33.84 1:06.37 1:42.24
8. Lancaster City SC Lancaster 2:25.28 34.16 - 14891
EVENT 29 Mens 14 Yrs/Under 200m Free.Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Blackburn Centurion SC Blackburn 1:55.56 27.10 57.07 1:26.56
2. Lancaster City SC Lancaster 1:59.12 30.37 - 1:31.88
3. Blackpool Aquatics ASC Blackpool Aq 2:04.76 3145 - 1:34.09
4. Leyland Barracudas Swi Leyland Barr 2:11.16 3256  1:03.59  1:37.86
5. Fleetwood & District S Fleetwood 2:12.31 29.67  1:05.37 1:38.05
6. Preston SC Preston 2:14.63 29.86  1:03.91 1:39.59
7. Ormskirk & District SC Ormskirk 2:20.02 34.70 -

8. Garstang SC Garstang 2:24.03 3219 1:09.73  1:49.27
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North Lancs Swim League 2019

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Saturday 16™ February 2019 Division 2 Results

EVENT 30 Womens Open 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. 19 Garstang 31.41

2. 19 Blackburn 32.83

3. 19 Blackpool Aq 33.28

4. 19 Preston 33.82

5. 19 Leyland Barr 34.71

6. 19 Lancaster 35.05

7. 19 Ormskirk 36.17

8. 19 Fleetwood 38.31

EVENT 31 Mens Open 50m Butterfly

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. 19 Ormskirk 27.48

2. 19 Preston 27.84

3. 19 Garstang 29.15

4. 19 Blackpool Aq 29.21

5. 19 Fleetwood 29.54

6. 19 Lancaster 30.75

7. 19 Leyland Barr 32.56

8. 19 Blackburn 32.91

EVENT 32 Womens 12 /Under 200m Medley Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Ormskirk & District SC Ormskirk 2:28.42 - 1:20.48 1:54.41
2. Garstang SC Garstang 2:32.07 3864 1:2322  1:59.11
3. Blackburn Centurion SC Blackburn 2:33.25 36.34  1:2419  2:00.16
4. Fleetwood & District S Fleetwood 2:35.23 3943  1:2353  2:00.45
5. Preston SC Preston 2:44.13 37.70 - -
6. Leyland Barracudas Swi Leyland Barr 2:50.63 4159  1:31.37

7. Blackpool Aquatics ASC Blackpool Aq 3:06.69 - - -
8. Lancaster City SC Lancaster 3:06.74 - 1:36.14 2:24.81
EVENT 33 Mens 12 Yrs/Under 200m Medley Team

Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. Preston SC Preston 2:34.72 36.80 - -
2. Fleetwood & District S Fleetwood 2:37.82 4137 1:25.01 2:04.05
3. Lancaster City SC Lancaster 2:42.25 36.27  1:21.93  2:04.59
4. Blackburn Centurion SC Blackburn 2:44.32 39.03 -
5. Ormskirk & District SC Ormskirk 2:44.73 4192  1:31. 51 2:09.61
6. Blackpool Aquatics ASC Blackpool Aq 3:06.31 4948  1:45. 29 2:30.28
7. Leyland Barracudas Swi Leyland Barr 3:09.98 - -
8. Garstang SC Garstang 3:21.79 - - 2:36.31
EVENT 34 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. 19 Fleetwood 34.90

2. 19 Blackburn 36.74

3. 19 Blackpool Aq 36.88

4. 19 Garstang 36.94

5. 19 Ormskirk 37.25

6. 19 Leyland Barr 37.87

7. 19 Preston 38.30

8. 19 Lancaster 39.54

EVENT 35 Mens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Backstroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. 19 Blackburn 30.81

2. 19 Preston 33.20

3. 19 Lancaster 35.61

4, 19 Fleetwood 37.06

5. 19 Blackpool Aq 37.33

6. 19 Garstang 37.41

7. 19 Leyland Barr 38.80

8. 19 Ormskirk 42.39

EVENT 36 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. 19 Garstang 36.58

2. 19 Leyland Barr 37.37

3. 19 Lancaster 37.93

4, 19 Preston 38.75

5. 19 Ormskirk 39.06

6. 19 Blackburn 39.33

7. 19 Blackpool Aq 41.30

8. 19 Fleetwood 42.91
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North Lancs Swim League 2019

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules)
Saturday 16™ February 2019 Division 2 Results

EVENT 37 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
19 Preston 32.26

19 Lancaster 32.99

19 Ormskirk 33.70

19 Leyland Barr 34.62
Blackburn 35.31

19 Fleetwood 36.24

19 Blackpool Agq 37.51

. 19 Garstang 38.01

Event 14
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1 Blackburn
2 Fleetwood
3 Ormskirk

4 Preston

5 Garstang

6 Leyland

7 Blackpool
8 Lancaster
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Final Points

1 Blackburn
2 Preston B
3 Fleetwood
4 Ormskirk

5 Lancaster
6 Blackpool B
7 Garstan%
8 Leyland
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